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27 October 2019, Sunday Temperature : 23C ~ 38C, Humidity : 60% ~ 85%

Team Position
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Team Time

00:04:54
00:04:54
00:06:18
00:06:18
00:06:26
00:06:26
00:07:18
00:07:18
00:07:20
00:07:20
00:08:36
00:08:36
00:08:41
00:08:41
00:08:54
00:08:54
00:09:15
00:09:15
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:11:57
00:11:57

401A
401B
408A
408B
402A
4028
417A
4178
418A
4188
404A
4048
407A
4078
410A
4108
405A
4058
403A
403B
411A
4118

LAU CHAU KUEN
LAU YUI HONG
CHAN CHI FAI
CHAN KAK KIU

TONG CHUNG MING
TONG LUNA
WONG CHUN NAM
WONG ETHAN
LEUNG TING KIN
LEUNG CHUNG HEI
CHAN HIU KAl
CHAN JANICE
TONG CHING KAM

TONG TSZ HIM
ZHANG YANG

ZHANG HING YIN
PAAU WARREN

PAAU XIAO SHEN CADEN
FAN CHI KAN
FAN YIK HEI
LEUNG KAl YIP
LEUNG LOK MANG

Official Time
00:04:54
00:04:54
00:06:18
00:06:18
00:06:26
00:06:26
00:07:18
00:07:18
00:07:20
00:07:20
00:08:36
00:08:35
00:08:37
00:08:41
00:08:54
00:08:53
00:09:15
00:09:15
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:11:57
00:11:57

Chip Time
00:04:54
00:04:54
00:06:18
00:06:18
00:06:26
00:06:26
00:07:18
00:07:18
00:07:20
00:07:20
00:08:36
00:08:35
00:08:37
00:08:41
00:08:54
00:08:53
00:09:15
00:09:15
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:11:57
00:11:57

FRATIEH - SO ) —H4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO e —#4-SpINEE
FRATIRH - SO ) — 4SRN
FATIAH - SO e —#44-Sp INE
FRATIAH - SO ) —H4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO Je—#44-5pf INE
FRATIAH - SO ) — 45N
FATIAH - SO e —#44-SpINE
FRATIRH - SO ) — 45BN
FATIAH - SO Je—#44-Sp NE
FRATIEH - SO ) —H4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO e —#4-SplINE
FRATIEH - SO ) —$4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO Je—#44-SpfINE
FRATIAH - SO ) —H4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO Je—#44-SplINE
FRATIEH - SO ) —H4-Sp N
FATIAH - SO e —#4-SpINEE
FRATIEH - SO ) — 45BN
FATIAH - SO e —#4-SpINEE
FRATIRH - SO ) — 4SRN
FATIRH - SO e — #4145 NEE

ecategory
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Father & Kid Age between 4-5



AT 100 2019
27 October 2019, Sunday Temperature : 23C ~ 38C, Humidity : 60% ~ 85%

Team Position
1

A W WNN R

Team Time
00:04:37
00:04:37
00:07:24
00:07:24
00:07:34
00:07:34
00:08:16
00:08:16

bib
501A
501B
502A
502B
505A
505B
504A
5048

€ehame
WONG WING YIU SUNNY
WONG YAT KIU KAY
LEUNG KAM HONG LAWRENCE
LEUNG LOK SUM
WANG ZHIYONG
WANG YUCHONG
CHAN KA YIN
CHAN TSUN HIN

Official Time
00:04:37
00:04:37
00:07:23
00:07:24
00:07:33
00:07:34
00:08:15
00:08:16

Chip Time
00:04:37
00:04:37
00:07:23
00:07:24
00:07:33
00:07:34
00:08:15
00:08:16

category
FRTIEH - SO R —$46- TR/ N
FRTNEH - SO R —$46- TR/ NEE
FRTIEH - SO R —$46- TRl N
FRTNEH - SO R —#46- TR/ NEE
FRTIEH - SO R —$46- TRl N
FRTNEH - SO R —$46- TR/ NEE
FETIEH - SO R —#46- TR/ N
FRTIEH - SO R —#46- TR NEE

ecategory
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
Family Il - Father & Kid Age between 6-7



AT 100 2019
27 October 2019, Sunday Temperature : 23C ~ 38C, Humidity : 60% ~ 85%

Team Position Team Time i Official Time Chip Time category ecategory
1 00:04:33 602A CHAN KA HO 00:04:33 00:04:33 FRTINGH - A28 K —448-955% /N Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
1 00:04:33 602B CHAN TSZ LONG 00:04:33 00:04:33 HRTIEH - SR B —448-95% /N EE Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
2 00:04:49 603A WONG TIN KIT 00:04:49 00:04:49 FRTINGH - A28 K —448-955% /N Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
2 00:04:49 603B WONG JASON TY 00:04:49 00:04:49 HRTIEH - SR B —448-95% /N T Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
3 00:05:37 604A FUNG EVER 00:05:37 00:05:37 FRTINGH - A28 K —448-955% /N Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
3 00:05:37 604B FUNG YET 00:05:37 00:05:37 HRTIEH - SR B —448-95% /N T Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
4 00:06:59 601A HO PAK KEI 00:06:59 00:06:59 FRTNGH - A28 K —448-955% /N Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
4 00:06:59 601B HO PUI FUNG 00:06:58 00:06:58 HRTIEH - SR B —448-95% /N T Family Ill - Father & Kid Age between 8-9



AT 100 2019
27 October 2019, Sunday Temperature : 23C ~ 38C, Humidity : 60% ~ 85%

Team Position
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U bbb WWNNERE

Team Time
00:06:42
00:06:42
00:08:23
00:08:23
00:08:54
00:08:54
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:12:12
00:12:12

416A
4168
413A
4138
415A
4158
414A
4148
412A
4128

TANG WAI SHAN
CHENG POK WAI
GRANDE VEGA LUZ
DULONDEL-GRANDE LUCECITA
LEI YUEN CHING
FOO CHIT NAM NATHANIEL
NGAI WAH YIN
SHIH YUK SUN
LAI KIT YAN
HO MAN CHING

Official Time
00:06:42
00:06:42
00:08:23
00:06:59
00:08:54
00:08:53
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:12:12
00:12:11

Chip Time
00:06:42
00:06:42
00:08:23
00:06:59
00:08:54
00:08:53
00:10:50
00:10:50
00:12:12
00:12:11

category
FRATI4H - B ) —F4-SEVINE
FATIAH - B S —F4-Sp N
FRATI4H - B ) — 4SRN
FATIAH - BEE Je—F4-SpINE
FRATI4H - B ) —F4-SEVINE
FATIAH - BE Je—F44-Sp N
FRATI4H - BB ) —H4-SEVINE
FATIAH - BEE S —F4-Sp N
FRATI4H - B ) —H4-SEVINE
FATIAH - B S — A4S N

ecategory
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
Family | - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5



AT 100 2019
27 October 2019, Sunday Temperature : 23C ~ 38C, Humidity : 60% ~ 85%

Team Position Team Time i Official Time Chip Time category ecategory
1 00:04:31 606A LUI KAREN 00:04:31 00:04:31 FRTINGH - REEE K, —448-955% /N E Family Il - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
1 00:04:31 6068 WAN BOSCO 00:04:16 00:04:16 FRTINGH - REEE K —448-955% /N3 Family Il - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
2 00:08:36 605A YAN SUK PING 00:08:34 00:08:34 BTG - REEE R —448-955% /N & Family Il - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
2 00:08:36 605B CHAN JENKINS 00:08:36 00:08:36 BTG - REEE K —448-955% /N2 Family Il - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9



