Team Position	Team Time	bib	ename	Official Time	Chip Time	category	ecategory
1	00:04:54	401A	LAU CHAU KUEN	00:04:54	00:04:54	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
1	00:04:54	401B	LAU YUI HONG	00:04:54	00:04:54	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
2	00:06:18	408A	CHAN CHI FAI	00:06:18	00:06:18	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
2	00:06:18	408B	CHAN KAK KIU	00:06:18	00:06:18	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
3	00:06:26	402A	TONG CHUNG MING	00:06:26	00:06:26	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
3	00:06:26	402B	TONG LUNA	00:06:26	00:06:26	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
4	00:07:18	417A	WONG CHUN NAM	00:07:18	00:07:18	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
4	00:07:18	417B	WONG ETHAN	00:07:18	00:07:18	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
5	00:07:20	418A	LEUNG TING KIN	00:07:20	00:07:20	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
5	00:07:20	418B	LEUNG CHUNG HEI	00:07:20	00:07:20	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
6	00:08:36	404A	CHAN HIU KAI	00:08:36	00:08:36	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
6	00:08:36	404B	CHAN JANICE	00:08:35	00:08:35	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
7	00:08:41	407A	TONG CHING KAM	00:08:37	00:08:37	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
7	00:08:41	407B	TONG TSZ HIM	00:08:41	00:08:41	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
8	00:08:54	410A	ZHANG YANG	00:08:54	00:08:54	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
8	00:08:54	410B	ZHANG HING YIN	00:08:53	00:08:53	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
9	00:09:15	405A	PAAU WARREN	00:09:15	00:09:15	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
9	00:09:15	405B	PAAU XIAO SHEN CADEN	00:09:15	00:09:15	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
10	00:10:50	403A	FAN CHI KAN	00:10:50	00:10:50	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
10	00:10:50	403B	FAN YIK HEI	00:10:50	00:10:50	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
11	00:11:57	411A	LEUNG KAI YIP	00:11:57	00:11:57	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5
11	00:11:57	411B	LEUNG LOK MANG	00:11:57	00:11:57	親子I組 - 父親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Father & Kid Age between 4-5

Team Position	Team Time	bib	ename	Official Time	Chip Time	category	ecategory
1	00:04:37	501A	WONG WING YIU SUNNY	00:04:37	00:04:37	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
1	00:04:37	501B	WONG YAT KIU KAY	00:04:37	00:04:37	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
2	00:07:24	502A	LEUNG KAM HONG LAWRENCE	00:07:23	00:07:23	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
2	00:07:24	502B	LEUNG LOK SUM	00:07:24	00:07:24	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
3	00:07:34	505A	WANG ZHIYONG	00:07:33	00:07:33	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
3	00:07:34	505B	WANG YUCHONG	00:07:34	00:07:34	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
4	00:08:16	504A	CHAN KA YIN	00:08:15	00:08:15	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7
4	00:08:16	504B	CHAN TSUN HIN	00:08:16	00:08:16	親子II組 - 父親及一名6-7歲小童	Family II - Father & Kid Age between 6-7

Team Position	Team Time	bib	ename	Official Time	Chip Time	category	ecategory
1	00:04:33	602A	CHAN KA HO	00:04:33	00:04:33	親子III組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
1	00:04:33	602B	CHAN TSZ LONG	00:04:33	00:04:33	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
2	00:04:49	603A	WONG TIN KIT	00:04:49	00:04:49	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
2	00:04:49	603B	WONG JASON TY	00:04:49	00:04:49	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
3	00:05:37	604A	FUNG EVER	00:05:37	00:05:37	親子III組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
3	00:05:37	604B	FUNG YET	00:05:37	00:05:37	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
4	00:06:59	601A	ΗΟ ΡΑΚ ΚΕΙ	00:06:59	00:06:59	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9
4	00:06:59	601B	HO PUI FUNG	00:06:58	00:06:58	親子Ⅲ組 - 父親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Father & Kid Age between 8-9

Team Position	Team Time	bib	ename	Official Time	Chip Time	category	ecategory
1	00:06:42	416A	TANG WAI SHAN	00:06:42	00:06:42	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
1	00:06:42	416B	CHENG POK WAI	00:06:42	00:06:42	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
2	00:08:23	413A	GRANDE VEGA LUZ	00:08:23	00:08:23	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
2	00:08:23	413B	DULONDEL-GRANDE LUCECITA	00:06:59	00:06:59	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
3	00:08:54	415A	LEI YUEN CHING	00:08:54	00:08:54	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
3	00:08:54	415B	FOO CHIT NAM NATHANIEL	00:08:53	00:08:53	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
4	00:10:50	414A	NGAI WAH YIN	00:10:50	00:10:50	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
4	00:10:50	414B	SHIH YUK SUN	00:10:50	00:10:50	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
5	00:12:12	412A	LAI KIT YAN	00:12:12	00:12:12	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5
5	00:12:12	412B	HO MAN CHING	00:12:11	00:12:11	親子I組 - 母親及一名4-5歲小童	Family I - Mother & Kid Age between 4-5

Team Position	Team Time	bib	ename	Official Time	Chip Time	category	ecategory
1	00:04:31	606A	LUI KAREN	00:04:31	00:04:31	親子Ⅲ組 - 母親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
1	00:04:31	606B	WAN BOSCO	00:04:16	00:04:16	親子Ⅲ組 - 母親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
2	00:08:36	605A	YAN SUK PING	00:08:34	00:08:34	親子Ⅲ組 - 母親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9
2	00:08:36	605B	CHAN JENKINS	00:08:36	00:08:36	親子Ⅲ組-母親及一名8-9歲小童	Family III - Mother & Kid Age between 8-9